

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE, A)		Pollution Control Board
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,)		Board
Petitioner,)		
)	PCB No. 08-95	
v.)	Appeal of Agency Decision	
)		
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)		
PROTECTION AGENCY, and)	·	
HAMMAN FARMS,)		
Respondents.)		

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of Clerk of the Illinois

Pollution Control Board, an original and nine copies each of Verification in Support of

Yorkville's Response to Motion for Attorney's Fees, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE,

Petitioner,

By: Middle Maddell

One of its Attorneys

Dated: September 22, 2008

Thomas G. Gardiner Michelle M. LaGrotta GARDINER KOCH & WEISBERG 53 W Jackson Blvd., Ste. 950 Chicago, IL 60604 (312) 362-0000 Atty ID: 29637

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Michelle M. LaGrotta, the undersigned certify that on September 22, 2008, I have served the attached Verification in Support of Yorkville's Response to Motion for Attorney's Fees, upon:

Mr. John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218 (via hand delivery)

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Ste. 22-500 100 W Randolph Street Chicago, IL 60601 (via hand delivery)

Michelle M. Ryan
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276
(via email to: Michelle.Ryan@illinois.gov and U.S. Mail)

Charles F. Helsten
Nicola A. Nelson
Hinshaw & Culbertson
100 Park Avenue
P.O. Box 1389
Rockford, IL 61105-1389
(via email to: NNelson@hinshawlaw.com and U.S. Mail)

Michelle M. LaGrotta

SEP 2 2 2008

VERIFICATION BY CERTIFICATION

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of STATE OF ILLINOIS Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies the statements set forth in this instrument adultion Control Board true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters, the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that the undersigned verily believes the same to be true.

Brendan McLaughlin, City Administrator

United City of Yorkville

ć